

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2423

By COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

March 27

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6, delete “13” and insert “18”.

2 In line 11, delete “11” and insert “16”.

3 In line 26, delete “and”.

4 On page 2, line 2, delete the period and insert a semicolon.

5 After line 2, insert:

6 “(D) One member who is a representative of a statewide organization that represents education
7 service districts;

8 “(E) One member who is an administrator from an education service district that employs li-
9 censed health care providers as described in subparagraph (B) of this paragraph;

10 “(F) One member who is a representative of a statewide organization that represents school
11 boards;

12 “(G) One member who is a licensed teacher who provides special education services directly to
13 students; and

14 “(H) One member who is a representative of a statewide labor organization that represents li-
15 censed teachers and school-based health care providers.”.

16 Delete lines 20 and 21 and insert:

17 “(f) In consultation with school district administrators and education service district adminis-
18 trators who have expertise in school technology and student information systems, and with school-
19 based licensed health care providers and licensed teachers who are responsible for documenting and
20 managing student health and service records within student information systems, examine electronic
21 health records systems, or characteristics of electronic health records systems, that a school, school
22 district or education service district could adopt to:”.

23